FREEDOM TO ROAM
Increase worker safety and productivity by enabling seamless movement
between communications networks, and access to applications and
workflows using an intelligent vehicle network and edge computing
platform in a familiar mobile radio form factor.
Officers can upload evidence from a WiFi device

Canada
TU2000-M4
Type Code TUFM4B
NA (Cat4)
PTCRB, FCC ID CASTUFM4B, IC
ISED ID 737A-TUFM4B (contains
5131A-LE910NAV2)
4G/LTE Bands: B2, B4, B5, B12, B13
3G Bands: B2, B5
FirstNet ReadyTM
TU2000-M5
Type Code TUFM5E
NF (Cat4)
FCC ID CASTUFM4B, contains
RI7LE910CXNF
4G/LTE Bands: B2, B4, B5, B12,
B13, B14, B66, B71
3G Bands: B2,B5
Europe/UK
TU2000-M2
Type Code TUFM2D
EU (Cat4)
ETSI, CE, E-mark E10 10R-05
10892
4G/LTE Bands: B1, B3, B7, B8, B20,
3G Bands: B1, B8
2G Bands: B3, B8
Asia Pacific
TU2000-M6
Type Code TUFM6C
AP (Cat1)
ETSI, RCM, Anatel ID 06461-19-
01749
4G/LTE: B1, B3, B5, B8, B28
3G Bands: B1, B5, B8
IP routing WiFi-to-Cellular, Ethernet-to-
Cellular, Ethernet-to-WiFi
SIM Card Dual nano-SIM
GNSS (GPS/GLONASS) Option External Receiver
ENVIRONMENTAL
Ingress Protection IP54
MIL-STD 810 G